FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 12/11/2014 07:36 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 249

INDEX NO. 652382/2014

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 12/11/2014

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LAW DEBENTURE TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY (as Trustees under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustees under various Indentures), AEGON USA Investment Management, LLC (intervenor), Bayerische Landesbank (intervenor), BlackRock Financial Management, Inc. (intervenor), Cascade Investment, LLC (intervenor), the Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta (intervenor), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (Freddie Mac) (intervenor), the Federal National Mortgage Association (Fannie Mae) (intervenor), Goldman Sachs Asset Management L.P. (intervenor), Voya Investment Management LLC (f/k/a ING Investment LLC) (intervenor), Invesco Advisers, Inc. (intervenor), Kore Advisors, L.P. (intervenor), Landesbank Baden-Wurttemberg (intervenor), Metropolitan Life Insurance Company (intervenor), Pacific Investment Management Company LLC (intervenor), Sealink Funding Limited (intevenor), Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America (intervenor), The Prudential Insurance Company of America (intervenor), the TCW Group, Inc. (intervenor), Thrivent Financial for Lutherans (intervenor), and Western Asset Management Company (intervenor),

Petitioners,

-against-

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF BOSTON (intervenor), TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2006-1, LTD., TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2006-2, LTD., TRIAXX PRIME CDO 2007-1 LTD., (intervenors), QVT FUND V L.P., QVT FUND IV L.P., QUINTESSENCE FUND L.P., QVT FINANCIAL L.P. (intervenors), BREVAN HOWARD CREDIT CATALYSTS MASTER FUND LMITED AND BREVAN HOWARD CREDIT VALUE MASTER FUND LIMITED (intervenor), THE NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD.

Respondents,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR § 7701, seeking judicial instruction, and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 652382/2014

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Assigned to: Friedman, J.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Felix Gilman, of Axinn Veltrop & Harkrider, LLP, hereby appears as counsel for Brevan Howard Credit Catalysts Master Fund Limited and Brevan Howard Credit Value Master Fund Limited (the "DW Funds"), intervenor in the above captioned matter, and requests to be added to the list of ECF notice recipients and that notices of all filings on ECF be emailed to fgilman@axinn.com.

Respectfully submitted this 11th day of December, 2014.

Felix J. Gilman

AXINN VELTROP & HARKRIDER, LLP 114 West 47th Street, 22nd Floor,

New York, NY 10036

6.76

Telephone: (212) 728 2234

Facsimile: (212) 728 2201

fgilman@axinn.com

Attorney for Brevan Howard Credit Catalysts Master Fund Limited & Brevan Howard Credit Value Master Fund Limited (the "DW Funds")